Date & Time
Reported

2025-12-16
23:31:29

2025-12-16
11:37:53

2025-12-16
10:21:36

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

Inc Type

BUILDING

VANDALIZED
SUSPICIOUS

SUSPICIOUS

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-12-16
23:31:00

2025-12-15
18:30:00

2025-12-11
11:06:00

December 16, 2025

Address

M36 /50 VASSAR
ST

W91 /570
MEMORIAL DR

M68 / 31 AMES ST

Comments

Report filed regarding damage to door frame.
Report filed regarding attempted phishing via text
message.

Employee received call from non-affiliate asking
them to test contaminates.

Disposition

OPEN

CLOSED

OPEN



