

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

December 16, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-12-16 23:31:29	BUILDING VANDALIZED	2025-12-16 23:31:00	M36 / 50 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding damage to door frame.	OPEN
2025-12-16 11:37:53	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-15 18:30:00	W91 / 570 MEMORIAL DR	Report filed regarding attempted phishing via text message.	CLOSED
2025-12-16 10:21:36	SUSPICIOUS	2025-12-11 11:06:00	M68 / 31 AMES ST	Employee received call from non-affiliate asking them to test contaminates.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES